Committee referencing the 2016 30 Day Post-General Report. The RFAl noted that the 
Committee may have failed to file one or more of the required 24-Hour Reports for the 
independent expenditures disclosed on the report. A chart was included with the RFAl 
identifying four hundred forty-two (442) independent expenditures, totaling $25,882.70, 
for which 24-Hour Reports had not been filed (Image 201704230300084831). 

On October 5, 2017, the Reports Analysis Division (RAD) Analyst called and left 
a voice mail message for Maria Fitzsimmons, the Committee's Treasurer, explaining that